2023 Fee Schedule

Acceptance Fee: 5865 (GST exclusive) per child, non-refundable

Tuition Activity Meals Total Annual Tuition Annual Boarding  Total Annual
(Optional K-6) Fees Student Tuition and

Boarding

Pre-K $7,728 +$233 =$7,961

Kindergarten $4,438 +$120 +$1,970 =$6,528

Year 1 $4,438 +$120 +$1,970 =$6,528

Year 2 $4,438 +$120 +$1,970 =$6,528

Year 3 $4,438 +$230 +$1,970 =$6,638

Year 4 $4,481 +$190 +$1,970 =$6,641

Year 5 $7,291 +$320 +$1,970 =$9,581 +$20,558 =$30,139

Year 6 $7,337 +$280 +$1,970 =$9,587 +$20,558 =$30,145

Year 7 $12,648 +$461 +$1,970 =$15,079 +$20,558 =$35,637

Year 8 $14,188 +$421 +$1,970 =$16,579 +$20,558 =$37,137

Year 9 $16,048 +9$336 +$1,970 =$18,354 +$20,558 =$38,912

Year 10 $16,948 +$296 +$1,970 =$19,214 +$20,558 =$39,772

Year 11 $18,983 +596 +$1,970 =$21,049 +$23,180 =$44,229

Year 12 $18,983 +$102 +$1,716 =$20,801 +$21,515 =$42,316

(Charged over 3

Terms)
*Families that hold significant Scholarship and Bursary agreements, that were agreed upon during or predate 2022, will remain on the 2022 Tuition Fee Structure.
**Casual Boarding: $88.00 per night (includes afternoon tea, evening meal, supper and breakfast). Further information on casual boarding on request.

ANNUAL TUITION FEES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING

Annual Activity Fee (per child)

An annual activity fee is charged for all students from Pre-K to Year 12, and covers student accident protection plan insurance,
student portfolios, classroom resources, textbook fee, and School Diary. Any workbooks that are required by your child to record
relevant school subject information, and the cost of replacing damaged or lost textbooks, will be charged to your family account.
Years 11 and 12 purchase their own textbooks. This fee does not include co-curricular activities which are charged separately to
your family account on a monthly basis.

Annual Bus Excursion Fee
This fee covers the cost of transporting your child to various compulsory activities, and covers excursions up to and including a
50km radius of Armidale.

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (price per annum)
Parents and Friends Association Annual Membership
$55.00 (per family - invoiced with 2023 Term One Fees)

Photocopying / Printing

This charge covers the printing and photocopying resources of the school.
Kindergarten to Year 4: $20.00. Charged at the commencement of each year.
Years 5 to 12: $50.00. Any credit will be carried forward to the following year.

Voluntary Education and Building Fund
The School has a Building and Education Fund, to which parents and guardians are encouraged to contribute at least $150.00 to
either fund per annum, per family (tax deductible).
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Medical

When a student requires medical treatment such as a visit to the Dentist, Physiotherapist, Doctor etc. or needs supplies from a
Chemist, you will be responsible for payment of these accounts. The provider will bill you directly and these costs will not be put
onto your school account. Please ensure all accounts with the provider are up to date. Otherwise, your child may not receive
medical treatment or medications. The School will provide transport to medical appointments at $10.00 per visit for appointments
prior to 4pm. After 4pm a taxi fare may apply.

Miscellaneous Extras
Expenses incurred for activities such as attending IGSA sporting, cattle club, rifle club, equestrian and music events, as well as pur-
chasing items of uniform, will be charged to the family account as they are incurred.

Old Girls' Discount (on tuition only)
Relatives of NEGS Old Girls may be eligible for a 15% discount off tuition fees. not available with any other discount or fee support

Family Loyalty Discount (on tuition only)

Discounts on Senior School fees (Years 7-12) will be awarded to Junior School students continuing on to Year 7 where they have
been attending continually from the beginning of:

Year 3 - 25%

Year 4-20%

Year 5-15%

Year 6 -10%

not available with any other discount or fee support

PAYMENT OPTIONS
+  Direct Deposit (EFT): can be made to the following bank account with your family name as reference:
Bank: Regional Australia Bank
Name: NEGS Limited
BSB: 932000
Account Number: 697265
In person or via phone: NEGS Finance Department (we accept Eftpos/ MasterCard/Visa).
Mail: By posting the remittance advice, along with your payment to the School. (Cheques made payable to NEGS Ltd).
Invoices are due and payable by the 28th of each month.

Assistance

The School relies on the prompt payment of fees to allow for the efficient management of the School and to meet obligations to
creditors. From time to time some families may experience payment difficulties. NEGS will assist families through difficulties with
structured and documented repayment plans. Please contact the Finance Department to discuss your situation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Withdrawal

A term'’s notice in writing must be given to the Principal before the withdrawal of a student from the School, or a full term’s fees
will be payable. The same applies to withdrawal from an extra subject.

Advance Payment
The option to pay fees in advance is available to parents or guardians. Enquiries should be made at the NEGS Finance Department.

Debt Recovery

If an account remains in arrears for more than 90 days without an agreed repayment plan, or remains unpaid after 30 days of leav-
ing the school, the matter will be referred to the Schools Debt Recovery agents. Your child’s position at the school may also be
jeopardised. All costs incurred by the School in seeking payment will be passed on in full to the parent/guardian. Interest on
overdue accounts will be charged at 10% per annum, invoiced monthly. Parents and/or guardians of a student are jointly and sever-
ally responsible for the payment of fees.

Edstart Pay+

The school has partnered with Edstart to help you spread your fees into smaller weekly, fortnightly, or monthly instalments. There
are no transaction fees or interest charges with using Edstart Pay+ for your NEGS fees. For more information and to apply, visit
edstart.com.au/negs

Disclaimer - fees are subject to change at discretion of the NEGS Ltd Board and are applicable from the revision date.

Uralla Road, Armidale NSW 2350 Australia

T +6102 6774 8700 reception@negs.nsw.edu.au | www.negs.nsw.edu.au ORI

A SCHOOL
CRICOS: 02945A




